## BOROUGH OF FANWOOD Planning Board Hearing Application Form

Applicant name: PSAN4 KELLY MC CARTHY Owner name: Address: Address: SAME Address of Project: ISB PLEASANT ANE.  Description of Project: ADD A 2ND STORY TO A RANCH STILE HOME  If the applicant is not the owner, attach a notatized letter of authority or power of attorney, eigned by the owner to file with this application.    CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE   MINOR   MAJOR   PRELIMINARY   FINAL   AMENDED	Date Received: 4/14/24 Application #: 2-2024							
Address of Project:    ADD A 2ND STERY TO A RANCH STILE HOME	Applicant name: PYAN4 KELLY MC CAPETHY Address: 188 PLEASANT AVE.							
Description of Project:  ADD A 2ND STORY TO A RANCH STILE HOME  If the applicant is not the owner, attach a notarized letter of authority or power of attorney, signed by the owner to file with this application.  CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE MINOR MAJOR PRELIMINARY FINAL AMENDED  SITE PLAN (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2	Owner name: SAME AS APPLICANT Address: SAME							
Description of Project: ADD A 2ND STERY TO A RANCH STITE HOME  If the applicant is not the owner, attach a notarized letter of authority or power of attorney, signed by the owner to file with this application.  CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE MINOR MAJOR PRELIMINARY FINAL AMENDED  SITE PLAN (1) (2) (3) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3) (3	Address of Project: 188 PLEASANT ANE.							
CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE   MINOR   MAJOR   PRELIMINARY   FINAL   AMENDED	Description of Project: ADD A 2HD STORY TO A RANCH STYLE HOME							
CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE  MINOR MAJOR PRELIMINARY FINAL AMENDED  SITE PLAN <sup>(1)</sup> SITE PLAN <sup>(1)</sup> SUBDIVISION (1)  (1)  (2) (2) (3) (3) (2) (2) (2) (3) (2) (4) (2) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10								
SITE PLAN (1)  SITE PLAN (1)  SITE PLAN (1)  SUBDIVISION (1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (2)  (7)  (8)  (8)  (9)  (1)  (12)  (12)  (13)  (14)  (15)  (17)  (18)  (19)  (19)  (10)  (			I I					
SUBDIVISION (1)  INFORMAL REVIEW  BULK VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  OTHER  (2)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (4)  Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  (5)  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #1 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a)  Section:  Permitted:  Permit			MINOR	MAJOR	PRELIMINARY	FINAL	AMENDED	
SUBDIVISION (1)  INFORMAL REVIEW  BULK VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  OTHER  (2)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  OTHER  (4)  Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  (5)  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #1 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a)  Section:  Permitted:  Permit	(1)		(2)	(2)	(2)	(2)	(2)	
INFORMAL REVIEW  BULK VARIANCE  (2)  USE VARIANCE  (3)  (4)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  (2)  OTHER  (2)  OTHER  (2)  Attach Forms as directed by Zoning Officer  Notes:  (1)  Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  (2)  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a)  Section:  Permitted:  (b)  Section:  164 - 115 (6-5)  Variance Requested:  Present:  Present:  13.34  Preposed:  13.39  Proposed:  13.39  Proposed:  13.39  Proposed:  13.39  Proposed:  13.39  Proposed:  24.15  Proposed:  25.5  Proposed:  26.41			0.00					
BULK VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  USE VARIANCE  (1)  CONDITIONAL USE  (1)  CONDITIONAL USE  (1)  CONDITIONAL USE  (1)  OTHER  (2)  (2)  (3)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  (2)  (4)  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER  (5)  OTHER  (6)  Notes:  (7)  Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  (8)  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a)  Section:  Permitted:  (b)  Section:  Permitted:  (c)  Section:  Permitted:  (d)  Section:  Permitted:  (d)  Section:  Permitted:  Present:  Present:  Present:  Present:  Present:  Present:  Present:  Preposed:  Area of Lot:  Proposed:  Area of Lot:  Proposed:  Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Attach Form #17,	SUBDIVISION (1)			( )	( )	( )		
USE VARIANCE (1) (2) ( ) Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  OTHER (2) ( ) Attach Forms as directed by Zoning Officer  Notes: (1) Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a) Section: Section: Set 15 (E-5) Variance Requested: One Section: 184-115 (E-5) Variance Requested: Present: 13, 34 Proposed: 13, 39 Proposed: 184-115 (E-7) Variance Requested: Present: 184-115 (E-7) Variance Requested: Present: 184-115 (E-7) Proposed: 28, 5 Proposed: 26, 41  Data to answer questions 2 through 5 may be found on your survey, or sought from your architect.  2. Dimensions of Lot: 70 × 10 5 (6) Area of Lot: 74, 420 5 F  3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth: Proposed: 26, 41  Present: 26, 41 % Proposed: 26, 41	INFORMAL REVIEW		-					
CONDITIONAL USE (1)  OTHER  (2) ( ) Attach Form #17, available from Zoning Officer  Notes:  (1) Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a) Section:  (b) Section:  Permitted:  Permitted:  (c) Section:  Permitted:  Per			1					
Notes:  (1) Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a) Section:  Permitted:  Permitte	USE VARIANCE (1)							
Notes:  (1) Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  (2) Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a) Section: Section	CONDITIONAL USE (1)	<sup>(2)</sup> ( )	Attach Form	#17, available fro	m Zoning Officer			
Submit two sets of the application and plans for review by both the Zoning Officer and the Borough Engineer  Legal notice is required: see Zoning Form #7 for instructions  All mounted exhibits must be mounted with removable glue. Permanent glue will not be accepted.  PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or use thereof is contrary to the following sections of the Land Use Ordinance (state specifically):  (a) Section: Secti	OTHER	<sup>(2)</sup> ( )	Attach Forms	s as directed by Z	oning Officer			
Permitted: 14   Present: 13.34   Proposed: 13.39    (b) Section: 184-134 (D·2)   Variance Requested:   Present: 13   3    Permitted: 25   Proposed: 13   3    (c) Section: 184-115 (E-7)   Variance Requested:   Proposed: 13   3    Permitted: 27   Proposed: 28.5    (d) Section: 184-115 (E-8)   Variance Requested:   Proposed: 28.5    Permitted: 24 %   Present: 26.4   Proposed: 26.4    Present: 26.4   Proposed: 26.4    Proposed: 27.4   Proposed: 26.4    Proposed: 28.5   Proposed: 28.5    Proposed: 28.5   P	PROPERTY INFORMATION  1. The proposed building or us	se thereof is contrary t	o the following	r e	and Use Ordinance (sta	te specifically):	Called	
(c) Section: 184-134 (D·2) Variance Requested: Permitted: 25 Proposed: 13 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 24 % Present: 16.75 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 24 % Present: 26.4 Proposed: 26.4 Propose								
Permitted: 25   Present: 13   3   Proposed: 13   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3	Permitted: 13.39 Proposed: 13.39							
Permitted:    Proposed:   Prop								
Permitted: 27 Present: 16.75 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 28.5 Proposed: 24.4 Proposed: 26.4 %	Permitted: Present: Proposed: Propos							
(d) Section: 124-115(F-8) Variance Requested: Max Building Coverage  Permitted: 24% Present: 26.41 Proposed: 26.41  Data to answer questions 2 through 5 may be found on your survey, or sought from your architect.  2. Dimensions of Lot: 70 × 105.61 Area of Lot: 7.430 FF  3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth:  Present: 26.41 % Proposed: 26.41 %	(c) Section: Variance Requested:							
Permitted: 24% Present: 26.4 Proposed: 26.41  Data to answer questions 2 through 5 may be found on your survey, or sought from your architect.  2. Dimensions of Lot: 70 × 105.61 Area of Lot: 7.430 FF  3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth:  Present: 26.41 % Proposed: 26.41 %	-	193. 2	g)					
Data to answer questions 2 through 5 may be found on your survey, or sought from your architect.  2. Dimensions of Lot: 70 × 105.61 Area of Lot: 7.430 5F  3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth:  Present: 26.41 % Proposed: %		24%	Varia	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2	J	26.41	
2. Dimensions of Lot: 70 × 105.61 Area of Lot: 7.430 5F  3. Building coverage (footprint), based on maximum of 120 feet lot depth:  Present: 26.41 % Proposed: 26.41 %	FOR YEAR ON THE PROPERTY OF TH	rough 5 may be foun	d on your sun		16.1	Proposed		
Present: 26,41 % Proposed: 26,41 %	The second control of				7.430	sf.		
Present: 26,41 % Proposed: 26,41 %		t), based on <i>maximum</i>	of 120 feet lot	depth:		·	8	
4. Improvement coverage (building coverage + driveway, patio, etc.) based on actual lot area:	Prese	ent:	26.4	<b>%</b>	Proposed:	26.41	%_	
Present: 38.67 % Proposed: 39.10 %	5 100 100			1		39.10	%	

Zoning Official Denial Notification Borough of Fanwood 75 North Martine Avenue Fanwood, New Jersey 07023

## **Zoning Denial**

Owner:

McCarthy Residence

Address:

188 Pleasant Avenue

Address:

Fanwood, NJ 07023

Zone:

R-75

Block/Lot:

41/8

Date:

March 17, 2024/Revised April 20, 2024

The proposal does not comply with the following Zoning Regulations:

Zoning has identified the relief you will need for the proposed improvement.

Proposed partial second story addition adds 1,265 sqft, habitable space to the principal dwelling.

The principal dwelling 26.41% and the improvement coverage 39.10% are greater than the maximum allowances via Municipal Land Use Ordinance.

There are pre-existing non-conforming conditions about the principal dwelling to be defined within the letter of Denial.

Existing accessory improvement(s) as rear yard patio (200 sqft) is void of Borough approvals/permits/stormwater management. The project in total offers a net 200 (200 patio increase to the impervious surface coverage.

## Request for Relief:

Article: 184 - 115 (E-8) Maximum Principal Dwelling Impervious Coverage 24% - Proposed 26.41%

Article: 184 - 115 (E-8) Maximum Improvement Impervious Coverage - 35% - Proposed 39.10%

Article: 184 - 115 (E-7) Maximum Improvement Height 27 feet - Proposed 28.5%

Article: 184 - 134 (D2) Patio Rear Yard Setback Required 25 feet - Existing/Proposed 3 feet

**Pre Existing Non-Conforming Conditions** 

- Article: 184-115 (E-1) Area requirements minimum lot size 7,500 sqft. Pre-Existing condition 7,430 sqft.
- Article 184 –115 (E-5) Side yard setback required 14 feet existing 13.39 feet
- Article 184 -115 (E-6) Rear yard se back to the principal structure minimum 25 feet Pre Existing condition 12.83 feet
- Article: 184 134 (D2) Deck Rear Yard Setback Required 25 feet Existing 13 feet

Flood Hazard Determination Status: Zone X #29

In the event that the Borough offices may be of further assistance regarding the application process please contact Board Secretary Ms. Pat Hoynes at 908.322.8236

Ray Sullivan	<u>3/17/2024</u> and 4/20/2024		
Ray Sullivan, Zoning Official	Date		
Borough of Fanwood			

March 29, 1961

MAYOR AND COUNCIL Borough of Fanwood Fanwood, N. J.

## Gentlemen:

At the regular meeting of the Fanwood Planning Board held on March 27th, a resolution was adopted recommend approval of the application of Fred Fusco for a minor subdivision of Lot 1 (pt. of) in Block 41. a 50' x 100' strip of Central Bailroad of New Jersey right-of-way to be attached to the rear of Lots 7 and 8 in Block 28 on South Avenue.

Yours very truly,

John Loving, Secy. FANWOOD PLANNING BOARD